1
CONNECTINTERRight Angle 3.0mm Pitch Battery
9155-300
ELECTRICAL
•  Current Rating: 3 Amp / Contact
•  Voltage Rating: 125 VAC
ENVIRONMENTAL
•  Operating Temperature:

plastic enables the connectors to be processed at up to
260ºC.
HOW TO ORDER
00
Prefix
9155
Series
00X
No. of Ways
2 = 002
3 = 003
4 = 004
5 = 005
6 = 006
301
Right Angle
Battery Connector
Code Description
301 Right Angle 3.00mm
Battery Connector
00X
Plating Option
Code Description
006 0.4μm Selective Gold, Standard
008 0.8μm Selective Gold, Special Order
2
CONNECTINTERRight Angle 3.0mm Pitch Battery
9155-300
2 WAY RIGHT ANGLE BATTERY CONNECTOR
NOTES:
1.  FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-050.
2.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
3.  FOR MATING PAD DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 7.
4.  INSULATOR MATERIAL: 30% GLASS FILLED NYLON 46, UL94 V-O. COLOR BLACK.
5.  CONTACT MATERIAL: BERYLLIUM COPPER.
6.  CONTACT PLATING: SELECTIVE GOLD OVER NICKEL. PURE TIN ON TAILS.
7.  BRACKET MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
8.  BRACKET PLATING: PURE TIN OVER NICKEL.
PCB LAYOUT
PACKING DETAILS
REEL QTY 800
LEADER 480MM
TRAILER 480MM
3
CONNECTINTERRight Angle 3.0mm Pitch Battery
9155-300
3 WAY RIGHT ANGLE BATTERY CONNECTOR
NOTES:
1.  FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-050.
2.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
3.  FOR MATING PAD DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 7.
4.  INSULATOR MATERIAL: 30% GLASS FILLED NYLON 46, UL94 V-O. COLOR BLACK.
5.  CONTACT MATERIAL: BERYLLIUM COPPER.
6.  CONTACT PLATING: SELECTIVE GOLD OVER NICKEL. PURE TIN ON TAILS.
7.  BRACKET MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.
8.  BRACKET PLATING: PURE TIN OVER NICKEL.
PCB LAYOUT
PACKING DETAILS
REEL QTY 800
LEADER 480MM
TRAILER 480MM
4
CONNECTINTERRight Angle 3.0mm Pitch Battery
9155-300
4 WAY RIGHT ANGLE BATTERY CONNECTOR
NOTES:
1.  FOR MORE INFORMATION REFER TO PRODUCT SPEC 201-01-050.
2.  GENERAL TOLERANCE ±0.20 UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
3.  FOR MATING PAD DETAILS REFER TO PAGE 7.
4.  INSULATOR MATERIAL: 30% GLASS FILLED NYLON 46, UL94 V-O. COLOR BLACK.
5.  CONTACT MATERIAL: BERYLLIUM COPPER.
6.  CONTACT PLATING: SELECTIVE GOLD OVER NICKEL. PURE TIN ON TAILS.
7.  BRACKET MATERIAL: PHOSPHOR BRONZE.